

H
ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18404/2008

ASSIT. COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.D. PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report))

Date: 26/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not complied with the
Office Report and order dated 19.10.2009 to file the
process fee and spare copies within two weeks. List the
matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for non-
prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps