

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18404/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in SBSTR No.
47/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSIT. COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.D. PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee and spare copy
is condoned.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master